Ve

Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

GUIDANCE, DOCUMENT

Emergency financial
assistance scheme
thresholds 2023 to 2024

Thresholds are calculated at 0.2% of authority’s annual budget
requirement.

First published: 12 May 2020

Last updated: 19 April 2024

This document was downloaded from GOV.WALES and may not be the latest version.

Go to https://lwww.gov.wales/emergency-financial-assistance-scheme-thresholds-2023-2024-html for the
latest version.

Get information on copyright.


https://www.gov.wales/emergency-financial-assistance-scheme-thresholds-2023-2024-html
https://www.gov.wales/copyright-statement

Emergency Financial Assistance Scheme Thresholds
2023 to 2024

Authority Budget Requirement (£,000) Threshold (0.2%)
Isle of Anglesey 181,629 363
Gwynedd 334,435 669
Conwy 296,976 594
Denbighshire 273,605 547
Flintshire 371,671 743
Wrexham 323,009 646
Powys 346,850 694
Ceredigion 194,939 390
Pembrokeshire 318,394 637
Carmarthenshire 481,592 963
Swansea 590,829 1,182
Neath Port Talbot 379,377 759

This document was downloaded from GOV.WALES and may not be the latest version.

Go to https://lwww.gov.wales/emergency-financial-assistance-scheme-thresholds-2023-2024-html for the
latest version.

Get information on copyright.


https://www.gov.wales/emergency-financial-assistance-scheme-thresholds-2023-2024-html
https://www.gov.wales/copyright-statement

Authority

Bridgend

Vale of Glamorgan

Rhondda Cynon Taf

Merthyr Tydfi

Caerphilly

Blaenau Gwent

Torfaen

Monmouthshire

Newport

Cardiff

Dyfed Powys Police

Gwent Police

North Wales Police

South Wales Police

Budget Requirement (£,000) Threshold (0.2%)

363,655

312,223

622,970

160,899

438,404

184,734

233,856

211,368

396,413

845,953

143,902

173,027

200,281

386,961

727

624

1,246

322

877

369

468

423

793

1,692

288

346

401

774

This document was downloaded from GOV.WALES and may not be the latest version.
Go to https://lwww.gov.wales/emergency-financial-assistance-scheme-thresholds-2023-2024-html for the

latest version.

Get information on copyright.


https://www.gov.wales/emergency-financial-assistance-scheme-thresholds-2023-2024-html
https://www.gov.wales/copyright-statement

Authority

Mid and West Wales Fire Authority

North Wales Fire Authority

South Wales Fire Authority

Total Wales

Budget Requirement (£,000)

68,555

48,323

95,840

8,980,672

Source: Budget Requirement (BR) Returns

This document may not be fully accessible.
For more information refer to our accessibility statement.

Threshold (0.2%)

137

97

192

17,961

This document was downloaded from GOV.WALES and may not be the latest version.
Go to https://lwww.gov.wales/emergency-financial-assistance-scheme-thresholds-2023-2024-html for the

latest version.
Get information on copyright.


https://www.gov.wales/accessibility-statement-govwales
https://www.gov.wales/emergency-financial-assistance-scheme-thresholds-2023-2024-html
https://www.gov.wales/copyright-statement

	Emergency financial assistance scheme thresholds 2023 to 2024

