

**GUIDANCE, DOCUMENT** 

## Emergency financial assistance scheme thresholds 2023 to 2024

Thresholds are calculated at 0.2% of authority's annual budget requirement.

First published: 12 May 2020

Last updated: 19 April 2024

## **Emergency Financial Assistance Scheme Thresholds** 2023 to 2024

Authority	Budget Requirement (£,000)	Threshold (0.2%)
Isle of Anglesey	181,629	363
Gwynedd	334,435	669
Conwy	296,976	594
Denbighshire	273,605	547
Flintshire	371,671	743
Wrexham	323,009	646
Powys	346,850	694
Ceredigion	194,939	390
Pembrokeshire	318,394	637
Carmarthenshire	481,592	963
Swansea	590,829	1,182
Neath Port Talbot	379,377	759

Authority	Budget Requirement (£,000)	Threshold (0.2%)
Bridgend	363,655	727
Vale of Glamorgan	312,223	624
Rhondda Cynon Taf	622,970	1,246
Merthyr Tydfil	160,899	322
Caerphilly	438,404	877
Blaenau Gwent	184,734	369
Torfaen	233,856	468
Monmouthshire	211,368	423
Newport	396,413	793
Cardiff	845,953	1,692
Dyfed Powys Police	143,902	288
Gwent Police	173,027	346
North Wales Police	200,281	401
South Wales Police	386,961	774

Authority	Budget Requirement (£,000)	Threshold (0.2%)
Mid and West Wales Fire Authority	68,555	137
North Wales Fire Authority	48,323	97
South Wales Fire Authority	95,840	192
Total Wales	8,980,672	17,961

Source: Budget Requirement (BR) Returns

This document may not be fully accessible. For more information refer to our accessibility statement.